Mr. Weber Mayor Fox

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-259

APPOINTING COLLEEN CASTRONOVA, CERTIFIED TAX COLLECTOR AS MUNICIPAL TAX COLLECTOR EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2021

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-141, the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough") is required to appoint a Municipal Tax Collector to carry out the duties set forth in the aforementioned statute within the municipality; and

WHEREAS, Colleen Castronova is a Certified Tax Collector with the State of New Jersey, whose current appointment as the Borough's Tax Collector of the Borough was confirmed by Resolution No. 2021-28, and whose current term should run from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2024 under N.J.S.A. 40A:9-142;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Colleen Castronova is re-appointed as Tax Collector of the Borough Bradley Beach effective January 1, 2021, for a four-year term, said term to expire on December 31, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said position be compensated at the annual salary of \$20,500; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Borough Administrator, Borough CFO, and Colleen Castronova.

Seconded by Councilman		and adopted upon the following vote:		
	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell				
Mr. Gubitosi				
Mr. Sexsmith				

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Borough Clerk of the Borough	of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing reso	olution was duly adopted by the Governing Body
at the October 12, 2021 Council Meeting.	
,	
	Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR
	Municipal Clerk